NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:		Office of Plann P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, C		Attn: Mash	nt of Public W na Landau			
		Recorder/Cour Attn: Fish & Wi 1600 Pacific Hi San Diego, CA	ildlife Notices ighway, MS A-33		5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, MS O-332 San Diego, CA 92123			
SUBJE	CT:	FILING OF NO SECTION 2110	OTICE OF DETERMINATION IN 108 OR 21152	COMPLIANCE WIT	H PUBLIC R	ESOURCES CODE		
Project	Name		GILLESPIE FIELD - NEVINVESTMENT COMPANY, L.P		OUND LEAS	E WITH SGCLMC-WELD		
State C	learingh	ouse No.:	2006011027					
Project	Location	1:	Northwest corner of Weld Blvd.	/Cuyamaca St., El C	cajon, CA 920	020		
Project	Applica	nt:	County of San Diego, Department 1960 Joe Crosson Drive, MS S					
Project	Descrip	tion:	The proposed action consists of the approval to issue a 50-year ground lease (Proposed Action) with SGCLMC-WELD Investment Company, L.P. (Weld), commencing on the later of the first day of the month following Board approval, if granted, or the date of issuance of the first construction permit by the City of El Cajon (City) for the vacant site development of a distribution center (Weld Project).					
			The City previously certified an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the Forrester Creek Industrial Park on August 12, 2009 (2009 Project). As a component of the previously certified EIR, the Proposed Action was reviewed pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15162, and an Environmental Review Update Checklist dated February 10, 2021, updated March 10, 2021 (Findings) was prepared, which determined that there are no changes to the 2009 Project or the circumstances under which it is undertaken, in relation to the County's discretionary action of issuance of a new ground lease, that involve significant new environmental impacts which were not considered in the previously certified EIR, or an increase in the severity of previously identified significant effects since the EIR was prepared. The Findings were prepared pursuant to environmental resources considered under the previously certified 2009 EIR and associated City of El Cajon Addendum for Weld Boulevard Distribution Center Project dated January 2021.					
Agency	Approvi	ng Project:	County of San Diego					
County	Contact	Person:	Cameron Humphres, Director of	of Airports Te	elephone:	(619) 956-4800		
Date Form Completed:			March 17, 2021					
			inty of San Diego <u>Board of S</u> d has made the following determ		approved the	above-described project on		
2. AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	n Environment Negative ation measuring determent of	nental Impact Repo Declaration or Mitig sures ☑ were ☐ w rminations are onl Overriding Conside	e a significant effect on the environment. In the was prepared and certified for this property at the large of the property of the approvation of the approvation of the approvation of the approvations was was was not adopted for the pursuant to the provisions of State CE	for this project pursuant l of the project. ental Impact Reports: his project.	to the provision	QA. s of the CEQA.		
Certific	ate of Fee	Fish and Game Co Exemption (attache of Fees (attached)	de Section 711.4 (Department of Fish a ed)	nd Game Fees):				
The Environ	onmental In	mpact Report with a	any comments and responses, subseque Civic Center Way, El Cajon, CA 92020. vironmental Services Unit, 5510 Overlan	The County's environme	ntal findings may	be examined at the County of San		
Signatur		Saudi H	mil		one: (858)			
lame (F	Print):	Sandi Hazl	ewood	Title:	Environn	nental Planning Manager		
his notice	must be f	iled with the Record	der/County Clerk within five working day receipt and for a period of not less than	s after project approval	by the decision-	making body. Recorder/County Cler		

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days after project approval by the decision-making body. Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than nine months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.



David L. Butler

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ASSESSOR/RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK



ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 103 San Diego, CA 92101-2480 Tel. (619) 236-3771 * Fax (619) 557-4056

www.sdarcc.com

RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 P.O. Box 121750 * San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619)237-0502 * Fax (619)557-4155

Transaction #: 209308720090813
Deputy: LKESIAN
Location: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
13-Aug-2009 16:07

FEES:

50.00 Qty of 1 Fee Notice of Exemption for Ref# RCT: 787

2,818.25 TOTAL DUE

PAYMENTS:

2,818.25 Check

2,818.25 TENDERED

SERVICES AVAILABLE AT OFFICE LOCATIONS

- * Tax Bill Address Changes
- * Records and Certified Copies:

Birth/ Marriage/ Death/ Real Estate

- * Fictitious Business Names (DBAs)
- * Marriage Licenses and Ceremonies
- * Assessor Parcel Maps
- * Property Ownership
- * Property Records
- * Property Values
- * Document Recordings

SERVICES AVAILABLE ON-LINE AT www.sdarcc.com

- * Forms and Applications
- * Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
- * Grantor/ Grantee Index
- * Fictitious Business Names Index (DBAs)
- * Property Sales
- * On-Line Purchases

Assessor Parcel Maps Property Characteristics Recorded Documents



State of California—The Resources Ayency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

2009 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT# SD2009_000787

MEGE		HOUSE#(If applicable)			
THE GE	11 11 12048411027				
	, w 0000	DATE 08-13-2009			
AUG]	1 7 2009	DOCUMENT NUMBER			
		090226			
		000220			
By	Control of the Contro				
		PHONE NUMBER 619-441-1741			
CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE			
SAN DIEGO	CA	92110			
Other Special District	☐ State Agency	✓ Private Entity			
	\$2,768.25 \$	\$2,768.25			
☑ Environmental Impact Report☑ Negative Declaration					
	\$50.00 \$	\$50.00			
	\$1. *				
		er an talking			
	¢				
	9 -	- N			
	TOTAL RECEIVED \$.	\$2,818.25			
	TITLE				
	Deputy				
		v .			
	or or or which are the second of the second				
	CITY SAN DIEGO Other Special District	CITY STATE CA Other Special District State Agency \$2,768.25			



The transfer of the experience of the section of th